Replaced with same memo and date

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Engineer Roads and Highways Department Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka Phone : +8802-8879299 Fax :+8802-8879199 E-mail : <u>ce@rhd.gov.bd</u>

Memo No. 590 - CE

Dated : 12/10/17

1

Office Order

This is information of all concerned that a training program on Portable Steel Bridge Launching and delaunching will be held from 18 October to 20 October2017 at RHD Stackyard, Sagorika, Chittagong. The following officers have been nominated participate in the said training program:

SI No.	Name	Designation	Office	Mobile No.
1	Md. Nazrul Islam	Executive Engineer, RHD	Pirojpur Road Division	01730782798
2	Minto Ranjan Debnath	Executive Engineer, RHD	Moulavibazar Division	01730782670
3	Md. Amdad Hossain	Executive Engineer, RHD	Rangamati Road Division	01730782691
4	Abul Monsur Ahmed	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD	Noagoan Road Division	01730782710
5	Joy Prakash Chowdhury	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD	Thakurgaon Road Division	01730782749
6	K.M. Sharif Alam	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD	Mymensing Road Division	01730782620
7	Md. Reza-E-Rabbi	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD	Comilla Road Division	01730782642
8	Sowmya Talukder	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD	Chittagong Road Division	01730782680
9	Md. Nazmul Islam	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD	Bhola Road Division	01730782796
10	Md. Nazrul Islam	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD	Bagerhat Road Division	01730782760
11	Md. Motiar Rahman	Sub-assistant Engineer, RHD	Madaripur Road Division	01714082909

The following officials from RHD Head Quarters and Project officials will also attend the Training Program :

SI. No.	Name	Designation & Post	Mobile No.
1	Md. Abul Kashem Bhuiyan	Additional Chief Engineer, RHD Planning and Maintenance Wing Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	O1730782520
2	A.K.M. Manir Hossain Pathan	Superintending Engineer, RHD Procurement Circle Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	O1730782521
3	Md. Saiful Alam	Superintending Engineer, RHD Maintenance Circle Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	0 1730782532
4	Md. Waliur Rahman'	Additional Project Director, RHD, SASEC Roads Connectivity Project-II	O1714173346
5	Md. Moniruzzaman	Superintending Engineer, RHD Administration & Establishment Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	01730782504
6	Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun	Superintending Engineer, RHD RHD Training Centre Mirpur, Dhaka.	O1730782517
7	AKM Fazlul Karim	Superintending Engineer, RHD Road Design and Safety Circle Elen Bari, Dhaka.	O1730782572
8	Shishir Kanti Routh	Additional Project Director (APD) / SE, APD Office, 3rd Shitalakhya Bridge Construction Project, (Circle Office)	O1718641927
9	Md. Jamal Uddin	Superintending Engineer (Mechanical)	0 1730782819

SI.	Name	Designation & Post	Mobile No.
No. 10	Md. Enamul Haque	Executive Engineer, RHD Administration & Establishment, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	01730782505
11	Bikash Chandra Das	Project Manager (PM) / EE, Construction of 4-Lane Flyover at Bhulta on Dhaka-Sylhet National Highway Project,	01730354242
12	Md. Shahadat Hossain	Executive Engineer, RHD Bridge Design Division-1 Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	01730782553
13	Md. Ahsan Habib	Executive Engineer, RHD Contract Evaluation Division Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	01730782522
14	Asma Sultana	Executive Engineer, RHD Documentation & Procurement Division Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	01730782523
15	Md. Saiful Arif Khan	Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD Bridge Design Sub Division Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.	01730782554
16	Md. Nazrul Islam	Sub-Divisional Engineer, Documentation & Procurement Sub-Division, Dhaka, (Sub Division Office)	01711486550
17	Mousumy Akter	Deputy Project Manager Western Bangladesh Bridge Improvement Project	01717906961
18	Jannatul Adan Joarder	Sub-divisional Engineer, RHD Bridge Construction Division	01710422834

The participants may contact Asma Sultana, Executive Engineer, RHD, Documentation and Procurement Division (Mob: 01730782523) for any query/help regarding the training program.

(Ebne Alam Hasar)¹⁰ [] *f* ID No. 001033 Chief Engineer Roads and Highways Department Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

Copy to:

- 1. Additional ChiefEngineer, RHD, Dhaka/ Mymensing/ Sylhet/Comilla /Chittagong/Rangpur /Rajshahi/ Barisal/ Khulna/ Gopalganj Zone.
- 2. Md. Abul Kashem Bhuiyan, Additional Chief Engineer, RHD Planning and Maintenance Wing Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Management Services Wing and Chairperson, Tender Evaluation Committee, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, RHD, MIS Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the Office Order in RHD web.site.

6. Superintending Engineer, RHD,....

- 7. Executive Engineer, RHD, Documentation and Procurement Division, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 8. Executive Engineer, RHD, Contract Evaluation Division, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 9. Executive Engineer, RHD, Storage Division, Chittagong.
- 10.